3 : 8/2/4

Docket No.: 10.79/ 503 300

	LIG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PARAMETER/03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTC C 2 AUG 2004
To the Director of the United States Pater. 1030242	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	dress of receiving party(ies):
Yamasita Mitsuo	3 F , (,
Shiokawa Kunio	Name: Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.
Kamiura Kenichi	Address: 1-11-2, Osaki
Sekiguchi Kiyoshi	Address. 1-11-2, Osaki
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Shinagawa-Ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 141-0032
Execution Date: April 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(a) or notant numbers(b):	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	(-)
1	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Barry E. Negrin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,407	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Levisohn, Berger & Langsam, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	02-2105
Country: USA ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Barry E. Negrin	August 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:xU.S. and/or _x_ Foreign Rights For:x U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By:x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):	
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):	
Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	
Name: YAMASITA Mitsuo Address: c/o Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, kanagawa 210-0856, Ja Citizenship: Japan	apan
Name: SHIOKAWA Kunio Address:c/o Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, kanagawa 210-0856, Ja Citizenship: Japan	pan
Name: KAMIURA Kenichi Address: c/o Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, kanagawa 210-0856, Ja Citizenship: Japan	apan
Name: SEKIGUCHI Kiyoshi Address: c/o Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, kanagawa 210-0856, Ja Citizenship: Japan	∌pan
nereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE: Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd. Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality Address: 1-11-2, Osaki Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0032, Japan	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)	
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	
(check the following blox if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
Title: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AG-OXIDE-BASED ELECTRIC CONTACT MATERIAL AND PRODUCT OF SAME	
Attorney File No.: 210.191	

PATENT REEL: 016694 FRAME: 0211

1 T.A. 1	hich is f	C notant anni:	ntion over tod == =	wan data harawith
(a)				even date herewith.
(b)	U.	S. patent applica	Mon Coriol No	filed on
(c)	0.	S. patent applica	auon Senai No	med on
(d)		.S. Patent No	atomt annihantian fila	issued on ed
(e)	0	A change of ad is being sent se	dress to which corre eparately.	espondence is to be sent regarding patent maint is also being completed)
(f)	_X_		- '	is also being completed) a foreign country, including the right
(1)		to claim priority		a to eigh country, including the right
and i	n and fo			for said invention by the above application or
				ereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
	ination,		ai, or substitute the	steor, and as to letters paterit any reissue or
or will				ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has book in this assignment;
				NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly v
all per	tinent fa	cts and documen	nts relating to said inv	vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivale
as ma	ay be kn	own and access	ible to ASSIGNOR	and will testify as to the same in any interferen
litigati	on or pro	ceeding related	thereto and will pro	emptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its le
-		<u>-</u>	•	• •
	361110111A			anicavits required to apply for optain, maintain, is:
				affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is: d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof wh
and e	nforce a	ll application, sai	id invention and said	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof wh
and ei may b	nforce a e neces	ll application, sai sary or desirable	id invention and said to carry out the pu	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whereoses thereof.
and ei may b	nforce a e neces	ll application, sai sary or desirable	id invention and said to carry out the pu	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whereoses thereof.
and ei may b	nforce a se neces	ll application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W	id invention and said to carry out the pure have hereunto se	of Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof who proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing)
and ei may b	nforce a se neces	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure have hereunto se	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof who proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure have hereunto see the same as the carry out to the same as the carry out	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof who proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure have hereunto see the same as the carry out to the same as the carry out the carry out the same as the carry out the carry out the carry out the carry out	of Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof who proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing)
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out to the same as the carry out the carry out the same as the carry out t	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like a midsuo. A Mitsuo
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out to the same as the carry out the carry out the same as the carry out t	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like a midsuo. A Mitsuo
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out the pure the same as the carry out to the same as the carry out the carry out the same as the carry out t	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was kita miksuo A Mitsuo
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the control of the control of the same as the control of the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what poses thereof. It hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like the midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the control of the control of the same as the control of the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what poses thereof. It hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like the midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the control of the control of the same as the control of the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what poses thereof. It hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like the midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the control of the control of the same as the control of the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what poses thereof. It hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like the midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio
and ei may b	nforce a le neces TNESS :: Date c	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure hereunto se the same as the control of the control of the same as the control of the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. et hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was kita miksuo A Mitsuo
and er may b	nforce a be neces TNESS E: Date of above	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the pure to carry out the pure te have hereunto see the same as the control of the same as the	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like a midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio A Kunio Kenichi Mchi Kuyashi HI Kiyoshi
and er may b	nforce a be neces TNESS E: Date of above	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the purific the same as the control of the control of the same as the con	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what poses thereof. Let hand and seal this April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was lita midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio A Kunio Kenichi Mchi Kuyashi Information:
and er may b	nforce a be neces TNESS E: Date of above	II application, sai sary or desirable WHEREOF, I/W of signing must b	id invention and said to carry out the purific the same as the control of the control of the same as the con	d Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof what proses thereof. April 26, 200 (Date of Signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was like a midsuo A Mitsuo A Kunio A Kunio Kenichi Mchi Kuyashi HI Kiyoshi